



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

General Information

Contact

Default Values

Discount

Document Information

Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1770917

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: VS0000045819

Legal Name: SWIPE RESOURCES LLC

Alias/DBA: HAMZA MASUD

Total Bid: \$1,515,446.00

Response Date: 10/21/2025

Response Time: 12:36

Responded By User ID: swiperesources

First Name: Hamza

Last Name: Masud

Email: hamza.masud@swiperesour

Phone: 7038706182

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2600000026

Published Date: 10/15/25

Close Date: 10/21/25

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: DISTRICT 1 STEEL ORDER

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1770917
Solicitation Description: DISTRICT 1 STEEL ORDER
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2025-10-21 13:30	SR 0803 ESR10212500000002700	1

VENDOR
VS0000045819
SWIPE RESOURCES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2600000026
Total Bid: 1515446 Response Date: 2025-10-21 Response Time: 12:36:07
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X	FEIN#	DATE
-----------------------	-------	------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 40 FT 11101704-258	200.00000	EA	4182.000000	836400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 40 FT
11101704-258

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 50FT 11101704-258	100.00000	EA	5228.000000	522800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0167- HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILING 50FT
11101704-258

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	0167- W 06 X 15 STEEL BEAMS 20FT 11101704-051	200.00000	EA	636.000000	127200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0167- W 06 X 15 STEEL BEAMS
11101704-051

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	0122 PLATE ASTM A572 GRADE 50 1" X 96" X 240"	1.00000	EA	13698.000000	13698.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0122 PLATE ASTM A572 GRADE 50
1" X 96" X 240"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	0122 PLATE ASTM A36 1/4" X 13" X 72"	2.00000	EA	204.000000	408.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0122 PLATE ASTM A36 1/4" X 13" X 72"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	0122 PLATE ASTM A36 1/4" X 48 1/2" X 71 1/2"	8.00000	EA	672.000000	5376.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0122 PLATE ASTM A36
1/4" X 48 1/2" X 71 1/2"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	0173 PLATE AR-400 1/2 X 4" X 48"	8.00000	EA	130.000000	1040.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0173 PLATE AR-400 1/2 X 4" X 48"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 5" X 12"	8.00000	EA	41.000000	328.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 5" X 12"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 3" X 96"	6.00000	EA	198.000000	1188.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0173 PLATE AR- 400 1/2" X 3" X 96"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	0170 SHEET HR CQ 7 GA X 4' X 8' 30102204-012	2.00000	EA	384.000000	768.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0170 SHEET HR CQ 7 GA X 4' X 8'
30102204-012

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/4" X 4' X 8' 30102204-010	2.00000	EA	500.000000	1000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/4" X 4' X 8'
30102204-010

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/2" X 4' X 8' 30102204-009	1.00000	EA	940.000000	940.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0170 PLATE HR A-36 1/2" X 4' X 8'
30102204-009

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	0170 ANGLE BAR 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 10' 30101504-023	4.00000	EA	70.000000	280.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0170 ANGLE BAR 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 10'
30101504-023

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	0170 ANGLE STR 4" X 4" X 3/8" X 10' 30101504-059	4.00000	EA	234.000000	936.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
0170 ANGLE STR 4" X 4" X 3/8" X 10'
30101504-059

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 2" X 10' 30263900-204	8.00000	EA	36.000000	288.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 2" X 10'
30263900-204

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 4" X10' 30263900-208	4.00000	EA	84.000000	336.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 BAR HR FLAT 1/4" X 4" X10'
30263900-208

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	0170 BAR HR FLAT 3/8" X 3" X 10' 30263900-240	4.00000	EA	82.000000	328.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 BAR HR FLAT 3/8" X 3" X 10'
30263900-240

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	0170 TUBING 2" SQ X 3/16" X 12' 40182300-010	8.00000	EA	140.000000	1120.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 TUBING 2" SQ X 3/16" X 12'
40182300-010

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	0170 TUBING 3" SQ X 1/4" X 12' 40182300-009	2.00000	EA	264.000000	528.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 TUBING 3" SQ X 1/4" X 12'
40182300-009

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1" X 10' 30264400-044	2.00000	EA	68.000000	136.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1" X 10'
30264400-044

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1 1/2" X 10' 30264400-036	2.00000	EA	174.000000	348.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

0170 BAR CF ROUND C1045 1 1/2" X 10'
30264400-036